

## Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University

Sector-11, Jankipuram Vistar Lucknow-226031, Uttar Pradesh, innovationhub@aktu.ac.in

**Ref. No.:** AKTU/IH/2023/001 Date: 03/01/2023

To
The Directors
Associate/Constituent and Affiliated Institutions
Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University
Lucknow

## Subject: Applications Invited: Global Student Entrepreneurs Award

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Entrepreneurs Organizations Uttar Pradesh in association with Innovation Hub, AKTU is organizing Global Student Entrepreneur Award (GSEA).

The Global Student Entrepreneur Awards (GSEA) is the premier global competition for students who own and operate a business while attending college or university. Nominees compete against their peers from around the world in a series of local and national competitions in the hope of qualifying for the Global Finals.

Opportunity to win State Prize Upto INR 1 Lakh and Final Prize Upto INR 40 Lakh

## Participation Eligibility

- You are a UG or PG\* College/university student
- You own and operate a business for at least six months
- Already have a turnover of at least US\$500 (Rs.40,000)
- Have investments at least US\$ 1000 You are a major stake holder in business
- Your business is a legal entity

## **Important Dates**

- Last date to Register: January 10, 2023
- Uttar Pradesh Semi Finals: January 16, 2023
- Uttar Pradesh Finals: February 9, 2023
- National Semi Finals: March 17, 2023
- National Finals: March 18, 2023
- Global Quarter Finals: March 19, 2023

AKTU Innovation Hub invites participation from institutes before January 10, 2023. Know More at <a href="https://gsea.org/">https://gsea.org/</a>

To Participate Register At: shorturl.at/ELQV8

Regards

Mahip Singh Head Innovation Hub

Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University

Lucknow